services that  automate and  streamline  direct  marketing and customer
relationship management processes to the healthcare industry.

IP2M provides,  maintains and delivers healthcare  information over the
internet and television.

DATA

Mail  Mogul is an online  market  place  for  sellers  of direct  mail,
providing leads, website applications,  mailing lists, mailing supplies
as well as other products and services.

Data Dialog  provides online  marketing list,  direct mail programs and
creates target lists for specific direct marketing categories for small
to medium sized businesses.

The company  allocates  the costs of revenues and direct  operating  expenses to
these segments.

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

Quarter ending March 31, 2004

Proforma   Consolidated
DGI   Healthcare   Data   Totals
---   ----------   ----   ------

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
REVENUE   --   933,816.51   813,737.24   1,747,553.75

COST OF SALES

--   423,817.79   438,109.03   861,926.82

GROSS PROFIT

--   509,998.72   375,628.21   885,626.93

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Selling, General and Administrative Expenses   605,242.99   199,146.63   217,164.38   1,021,554.00

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE   605,242.99   199,146.63   217,164.38   1,021,554.00

INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATION   (605,242.99)   310,852.09   158,463.83   (135,927.07)

Other Income (Expenses):

Interest expenses   (10,336.38)   (8,167.53)   --   (18,503.91)
Other expenses   --   --   --   --

Other income   92,263.63   --   --   92,263.63

Total other income (expenses)   81,927.25   (8,167.53)   --   73,759.72

INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS   (523,315.74)   302,684.56   158,463.83   (62,167.35)

</TABLE>

F-15

DIALOG GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

MARCH 31, 2003
(Unaudited)

Quarter ended March 31, 2003(Pro-Forma)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

DGI   Healthcare   Data   Total
----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
REVENUE   1,304,510   624,823   1,929,333

COST OF SALES   759,270   413,342   1,172,612

GROSS  PROFIT   0   545,240   211,481   756,721

OPERATING EXPENSES:

Selling and marketing   20,441   5,976   26,417
Advertising   0
Salaries and wages   69,074   228,674   129,810   427,558
Depreciation and amortization   18,374   18,374
Loss on goodwill impairment   0
Loss on fixed assets impairment   0
Other general and administrative expense   328,930   229,596   49,961   608,487

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE   398,004   497,085   185,747   1,080,836

INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATION   (398,004)   48,155   25,734   (324,115)

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES)

Interest income   250   2   252

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Interest expense   (48,333)   (58,011)   0   (106,344)
Gain on debt settlements   0
Net loss on sale of fixed assets   0
Foreign currency transactions loss   0
(Other expense)   0
Other income   0

0
TOTAL OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES)   (48,083)   (58,009)   0   (106,092)

0
INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS   (446,087)   (9,854)   25,734   (430,207)

0
Income (loss) from discontinued operations   (2,963)   (174,913)   (177,876)

0
NET INCOME/(LOSS)   (446,087)   (12,817)   (149,179)   (608,083)

0
0

</TABLE>

F-16

DIALOG GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

MARCH 31, 2003
(Unaudited)

STOCK OPTIONS

Effective  January 1, 2003, the Company  adopted the  recognition  provisions of
SFAS  No.  148,  "Accounting  for  Stock-Based  Compensation  -  Transition  and
Disclosure.  Prior to 2002,  the Company  accounted  for employee  stock options
using the  provisions of APB No. 25  "Accounting  for Stock Issued to Employees"
and related  interpretations.  During the quarter ended March 31, 2004,  200,000
stock options were granted to employees,  non-employee  directors,  officers and